Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Recorders, Inc.		1106/14/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13760 NOEL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 830	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2683020	DIGITAL RECORDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462
Email: beth@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name: Brian D. Walker
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRIT-27,747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Walker
Signature:	/Brian D. Walker Reg. #37751/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0650

900120142

\$40.00

Date:	11/06/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=DRI Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0651

SOSID: 0225036
Date Filed: 6/21/2007 5:00:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200717200185

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF DIGITAL RECORDERS, INC.

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is DIGITAL RECORDERS, INC.
- 2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the corporation was adopted by its shareholders on the 13th day of June, 2007, in the manner prescribed by law:

The name of the corporation shall be changed from DIGITAL RECORDERS, INC. to DRI CORPORATION.

This the 14th day of June, 2007.

DIGITAL RECORDERS, INC.

President
David L. Turney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 11/06/2008